## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, COUNTY OF MONROE, STATE OF INDIANA

ORDINANCE NO. 28, 1960

Ordinance transferring certain funds from the Park and Recreation Construction Fund to the City of Bloomington Corporate Bond Fund.

WHEREAS, there remains in the Park and Recreation Construction Fund the sum of One Hundred Sixteen Dollars Seventy-five Cents (\$116.75), and

WHEREAS, said funds are not necessary for the purpose for which it was appropriated, and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable to transfer the same to the City of Bloomington Corporate Bond Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON:

SECTION 1. That the sum of One Hundred Sixteen Dollars Seventy-five Cents (\$116.75) remaining in the Park and Recreation Construction Fund be transferred to the City of Bloomington Corporate Bond Fund.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to effect the transfer in accordance with this ordinance.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 20th day of December, 1960.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon
Thos. L. Lemon, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treas.

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the 20 day of <u>December</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>7:50</u> o'clock P.M.

\$/ Mary Alice Dunlap
Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me this  $\underline{20}$  day of December, 1960, at the hour of  $\underline{7:50}$  o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon
Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor